

SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332

1, Abdul Hamid Street,

One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069

E mail: swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com

Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071

Website: www.swatiprojects.com

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

15th November, 2024

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR) – Newspaper Publication

Ref: Scrip Code: CSE - 029458, BSE- 543914, MSEI Symbol: SWATI, ISIN: INE210F01016

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith the Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 duly published in Financial Express and Arthik Lipi on 15th November, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) regulations, 2015. The copy of E-paper of the same is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Swati Projects Limited

Ravi Todi

Compliance Officer/Company Secretary

Name: Ravi Todi

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
(CIN:L51909WB1916PLC002713)
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
Email id: gmcoltd@gmail.com Website: www.gangesjute.co.in
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	7,764.69	6,557.44	8,059.71	14,322.13	19,355.90
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	347.05	343.70	182.35	690.75	1,811.83
3.	Profit before Tax	347.05	343.70	182.35	690.75	1,811.83
4.	Net Profit after Tax	257.24	255.26	123.38	512.50	1,341.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax)	257.24	255.26	123.38	512.50	1,341.27
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Basic & Diluted)(in Rs.)	7.03	6.98	3.37	14.01	36.65

Notes
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.gangesjute.co.in.
By Order of the Board Swati Trivedi Company Secretary
Place : Kolkata Date : 14th November, 2024

राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड
NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of India Undertaking-Mini Ratna Company)
कार्पोरेट इकाई संख्या (CIN): U74899DL1963GOI003913
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : कोलकाता, फ्लॉर-12, सेक्टर-5, साईट लेक, कोलकाता-700091
फोन: 033-2367-1077 / 74, ई-मेल : nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com
सं.- उत्पादन - 03/एन.एस.सी.:कोल/2024-25/ दिनांक: 14-11-2024

सूचना / NOTICE
FOR और भारत के बाहर भारत के आचार पर अधिष्ठा राज्य के कृषि क्षेत्र पर प्रमाणित क्षेत्रीय बीज लहसुन कन्द के ताला पैकिंग उत्पाद को आपूर्ति के लिए अल्पकालिक (05 दिन) ई-निविदा सूचना आयोजित की जाती है, जब निविदा सामग्री निविदाकार/ कोलैडर/अपूरितकत द्वारा स्वयंच्छित किया जाएगा।
Short term (05 days) e-Tender Notice is invited for Supply of fresh finished product of certified category Garlic Bulb seed on F.O.R Basis to Block level destinations in Odisha State, when packing material is arranged by the Tenderer / Bidder / Supplier and payment after payment basis.
For details, please visit NSC's website www.indiaseeds.com under Public Notice (Tender / Quotations). Online bids for the above tenders may be submitted separately at NSC e-Portal: https://indiaseeds.enivda.com latest by 14:30 Hrs. of 19-11-2024. Corrigendum / addendum, if any, shall only be published in NSC's website.
क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक, राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम, कोलकाता / Regional Manager, NSC, Kolkata

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332
Regd. Office: 1, Abdul Hamid Street, One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069
E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com, Phone: 9988796071, Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakh)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	31-03-24	30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	31-03-24
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	30.79	29.53	27.88	60.32	55.76	112.87	41.81	38.32	33.66	67.66
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	77.47	24.85	17.17	22.95	42.02
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	77.47	24.85	17.17	22.95	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	57.89	24.85	17.17	22.95	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	284.78	-	-	-	-	
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	
	1. Basic:	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	
	2. Diluted:	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

PARTICULARS	Consolidated					Standalone				
	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24				
A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES										
Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items	42.02	28.84	73.82	46.95	29.12	77.47				
Adjustments For :-										
Interest (Net)	(60.32)	(55.76)	(112.56)	(60.32)	(55.76)	(112.56)				
Depreciation	4.21	2.34	8.43	-	-	-				
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	(14.09)	(24.58)	(30.31)	(13.37)	(26.64)	(35.09)				
Adjustments For :-										
Changes in other payables	(6.90)	(7.41)	11.08	(0.95)	0.88	1.62				
Changes in Payables	1.57	11.20	-	-	-	-				
Changes in Receivables	(0.02)	(0.35)	(0.37)	-	-	-				
Cash Generated from Operations	(19.44)	(21.14)	(19.60)	(14.32)	(25.76)	(33.47)				
Less-: Tax Paid/Adjustments	-	-	22.02	-	22.02	-				
Net Cash from Operating Activities	(19.44)	(21.14)	(41.62)	(14.32)	(25.76)	(55.49)				
B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES										
Long Term Loan Given	15.03	39.34	(49.34)	15.03	38.59	(50.09)				
Other Financial Assets	(56.64)	(68.22)	(7.87)	(60.22)	(68.42)	(5.79)				
Property, Plant & Equipments	(0.73)	(0.50)	(12.02)	-	-	-				
Interest Received	60.32	55.76	112.87	60.32	55.76	112.87				
Net Cash from Investing Activities	17.98	26.38	43.64	15.13	25.93	56.99				
C) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES										
Interest Paid	-	-	(0.31)	-	-	(0.31)				
Net Cash from Financing Activities	-	-	(0.31)	-	-	(0.31)				
Net Increase/Decrease in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	(1.46)	5.24	1.71	0.81	0.17	1.19				
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	12.04	10.33	10.33	2.95	1.76	1.76				
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95				
Cash & Cash Equivalents include:										
Cash in Hand	6.77	9.25	7.02	-	-	-				
With Scheduled Banks in - Current Accounts	3.81	6.32	5.02	3.76	1.93	2.95				
	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95				

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone		
	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24
A. ASSETS						
1. Financial Assets						
a) Cash and cash equivalents	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95
b) Receivables	0.77	0.74	0.75	-	-	-
c) Loans	1,202.60	1,128.94	1,217.63	1,202.60	1,128.94	1,217.63
d) Investments	1.67	1.67	1.67	50.25	50.25	50.25
e) Other financial assets	108.37	112.07	51.73	106.90	109.31	46.68
Sub-total- Financial Assets	1,323.99	1,258.99	1,283.82	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51
2. Non-financial assets						
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	18.88	16.93	22.36	-	-	-
b) Deferred Tax Assets	2.34	1.47	2.34	-	-	-
Sub-total- Non-financial assets	21.22	18.40	24.70	-	-	-
TOTAL - ASSETS	1,345.21	1,277.39	1,308.52	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51
B. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY						
1. Financial Liabilities						
a) Payables	1.57	11.20	-	-	-	-
2. Non-financial Liabilities						
a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	19.58	22.02	19.58	19.58	22.02	19.58
b) Deferred tax liabilities	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
c) Other Non-financial liabilities	17.39	5.80	24.29	2.20	2.41	3.15
Sub-total- Liabilities	36.98	27.83	43.88	21.79	24.44	22.74
EQUITY						
1. Equity Share Capital	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
2. Other Equity						
a) Share Premium	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
b) Special Reserve	99.40	87.62	99.40	99.40	87.62	99.40
c) Profit & Loss Account	177.26	120.54	135.24	212.32	148.17	165.37
Sub-total- Equity	1,306.66	1,238.36	1,264.64	1,341.72	1,265.99	1,294.77
TOTAL - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	1,345.21	1,277.39	1,308.52	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the details format of quarter and half year ended standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on company's website www.swatiprjctsltd.com.

By Order of the Board For Swati Projects Limited Sd/- Shreegopal Daga Managing Director DIN: 00397379
Place: Kolkata Date: 14th day of November, 2024

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER
E-Tender Notice No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-158-161-24 Dated : 13.11.2024. Divisional Railway Manager (Engg)/ADRA invites (4) (Four) nos. e-tenders for Zonal Works as mentioned hereunder: Sl. No., Tender Notice No. & Description of works are as follows: (1) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-158-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for Maintenance of Staff Qrs. & Service buildings under SSE(Works)/BKSC except water supply. Tender Value : ₹ 3,59,99,999.69 (2) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-159-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal work i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for maintenance of Service buildings, Staff quarters and colony at Bhojudih and Bhaga under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/BHOJUDIH in Adra Division. Tender Value : ₹ 2,59,99,999.62 (3) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-160-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for maintenance of Service buildings, Staff quarters and colony under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/MAHUDA in Adra Division. Tender Value : ₹ 1,45,00,000.00 (4) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-161-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair work and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/Water Supply/BKSC for maintenance of Water Supply. Tender Value : ₹ 1,19,99,999.76. The closing date and time of e-tenders is on 09.12.2024 at 15.00 hrs. Details of above e-tenders may please be seen at website www.irops.gov.in (PR-789)

EarlySalary
EarlSalary Services Private Limited
CIN : U67120PN1994PTC184868
Registered Office: Office No. 404, The Chambers, Viman Nagar, Pune, MH 411014
Contact No: 02067639797, Website: www.earlysalary.in
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024	Quarter ended 30th June, 2024	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2023	Half year ended 30th Sept, 2024	Half year ended 31st March, 2024	Year ended 31st March, 2024
1.	Total income from operations	5,222.13	2,312.94	1,616.26	4,835.07	2,954.83	7,053.53
2.	Profit before tax	166.64	289.35	167.94	455.99	193.27	743.20
3.	Profit after tax	124.75	215.68	125.72	340.43	144.43	553.42
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	123.29	214.22	125.87	337.51	144.73	548.98
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,752.94	1,672.84	1,288.43	1,752.94	1,288.43	1,592.75
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,496.49	6,689.64	3,176.56	7,496.49	3,176.56	5,800.99
7.	Net worth	9,249.43	8,362.48	4,464.99	9,249.43	4,464.99	7,393.74
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	0.70	1.35	1.00	2.01	1.16	4.21

Notes:
The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e. https://www.earlysalary.in/ and www.bseindia.com respectively.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors s/d- Ashish Goyal Whole Time Director DIN : 07264957
Place: Pune Date: 13th November, 2024

SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED
CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005
18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400083.
Tel No.: 022-25795167 / 25778029 | Website: www.sgftr.com | Email: sgftrpl@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024
(INR in Hundred's, Except Earning per Shares)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I.	Income from Operations					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	22,81,045.989	52,02,082.58	11,09,810.93	63,11,893.51	18,00,569.75
	(b) Other Income	222.5947	4,996.27	46.26	5,042.53	2,003.45
	Total Income	22,81,268.58	52,07,078.86	11,09,857.18	63,16,936.04	18,02,573.20
	Total Expenses	22,51,761.54	46,68,731.09	8,64,230.75	55,32,961.84	18,01,743.07
III.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional					
V.	Profit Before Tax (III - IV)	29,507.05	5,38,347.76	2,45,626.44	7,83,974.20	830.13
VII.	Profit/(Loss) for the period	3,277.47	5,08,431.11	2,78,389.94	5,58,527.77	31,391.27
	Paid-up equity share capital	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	2